## **MEMORIAL FUND**

A Memorial Fund has been established so that contributions may be designated to the La Cañada Thursday Club as a memorial to an individual. At the request of Club members, the following form is included for those who wish to incorporate into their wills a bequest to the La Cañada Thursday Club for unrestricted use by its Board of Directors.

\* \* \* \* \*

I give, devise, and bequeath to the La Cañada Thursday Club, located in the City of La Cañada Flintridge, the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ to be used by its Board of Directors as they may deem advisable for the benefit of said institution.

Printed Name

Signature

Date